FORM PTO-1619A Exp.res 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

Name (line 2)

Receiving Party

EWD,

L.L.C.

Name (line 1)

Name (line 2)

YBU-115

08-29-2000



101445984

U.S. Department of Commer 2 Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

Year

If document to be recorded

is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United

States, an appointment

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) Submission Type Conveyance Type $\mathbf{x}\mathbf{x}$ **Assignment Security Agreement** New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name **Document ID#** Correction of PTO Error Other Merger Reel # Frame # U.S. Government **Corrective Document** (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Frame # Reel # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name (line 1) James L. Jones III 7/31/2000 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Y Second Party Chidambarakrishnan L. 7/31/2000 Rajesh Name (line 1)

Address (line 1)	1265 Peter Cooper Drive	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	E1 Paso Texas 79936 City State/Country Zip Code	· ·
Domestic Re	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only	y.
Name [See Correspondent	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) [000047 09634558 	
Address (line 4)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
CMD ORE4	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (734)662-0270		
Name Jason J. Young		
Address (line 1) 3001 W. Big Beaver Road		
Address (line 2) Suite 624		
Address (line 3) Troy, MI 48084		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 3]	
Application Number(s)		
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)		
	1	
	1	
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year 57/31/2000		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT		
only if a U.S. Application Number		
has not been assigned.		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account XX Deposit Account		
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 25-0115		
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.		
Jason J. Young 8-9-00		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		

PATENT

REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0444

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commer Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	~°c
Enter additional C	- mark in additional finances of confessing parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	MICHAEL M. JORDAN	7/31/2000
Name of the last		1/31/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name of the last		Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Evenution Date
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies)	
_	Mark if additional names of receiving partie eceiving Party(ies)	es attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
		I is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	e
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
realise (interi)		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Addi 633 (lille I)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	
Pat	tent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	er(s)

PATENT

REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0445

ASSIGNMENT

	ood and valuable consideration, receipt of which is
hereby acknowledged, we, JAMES L. JONES,	
	Canton, Michigan, and MICHAEL M. JORDAN, of
Dearborn, Michigan do hereby assign, sell and s	set over to EWD, L.L.C., a corporation organized
	nigan and having a place of business at 1265 Peter
Cooper Drive, El Paso, Texas 79936, hereinafte	
-	right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in
and to the inventions and discoveries in the U.S	
VEHICLE POWER POINT (Attorney Docket	
executed by us on the 31st day of July	, 2000, the 31st day of
July , 2000, and the <u>31st</u> da	y of July , 2000, and in and to all
Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions	s and discoveries by the above application or any
continuation, division, renewal, or substitute the	
	right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns
	ons and receive Letters Patent for said inventions
	in its own name, or in our names, at its election,
	ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal
representatives, all rights of priority in and to sa	, ,
, , ,	
We hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, succe execute any and all papers, including application any and all countries, and to perform any and all assigns or other legal representatives may deem assigned, sold and set over.	ns for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in lacts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors,
We hereby represent and warrant that we have granted herein.	not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights
And we hereby authorize our attorneys, Thoma Reg. No. 34,048; Marshall G. MacFarlane, Reg and Christopher A. Mitchell, Reg. No. 40,729 t application on this paper when known.	g. No. 30,403; Todd L. Moore, Reg. No. 36,874;
By	JAMES L. JONES, IH
	JAMES L. JONES, IH ^J
Dated: $\frac{7}{31} / e^{\circ}$	
By	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	CHIDAMBARAKRISHNAN L.
	RAJESH
Dated: 7/3// Ap	

PATENT REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0446 Dated: 7/31/2000 STATE OF MICHIGAN)ss. COUNTY OF W same On this 31 day of 500, personally appeared before me JAMES L. JONES, III known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. (SEAL) My Commission Expires: , in the second Me and green the said the till the STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF WANNS On this 3\ day of 5\ \ 2000, personally appeared before me CHIDAMBARAKRISHNAN L. RAJESH known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned. (SEAL) Notary Public My Commission Expires: KATHY MEDDICK

> Notary Public, Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires Mar 17, 2003

By:

PATENT REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0447

STATE OF MICHIGAN)			
COUNTY OF BRYDE)ss.)			
On this, day of, 2000, personally appeared before me MICHAEL M. JORDAN known to me to be the person who executed the above instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.				
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission Expires: KATHY MEDDICK Notary Public, Wayne County, Mi My Commission Expires Mar 17, 2003			
This Assignment pertains to U.S. Pate	ent Application Serial No,			

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/09/2000 REEL: 011024 FRAME: 0448